
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www-tpp.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/064069-2025 

Tender

uk4_31121048

JAGGAER LTD

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-064069
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-015526-integration 
Published 31 December 2025, 12:41pm

Changes to notice

This notice has been edited. The previous version is still available.

dates

Scope 

Reference

rocurement refe

https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/064069-2025
https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/064069-2025
https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/064068-2025


Page 2 to 10

Description

rocurement description(UK1_38)The required goods, services or rocurement
description(UK1_38)The required goods, services or rocurement description(UK1_38)The
required goods, services or

Commercial tool

Establishes an open framework

A series of frameworks with substantially the same terms. Awarded suppliers are carried
over and new suppliers can bid.

Total value (estimated)

£1,490,000 excluding VAT

£1,495,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

13 February 2026 to 13 February 2027

1 year, 1 day

Options

The right to additional purchases while the contract is valid.

escription of options(UK4_42)Include enough information to understand the scope of the
options and the circumstances in which they could be used.



Page 3 to 10

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

50111110 - Vehicle-fleet-support services

Contract locations

AT - Austria

Lot constraints

Maximum number of lots a supplier can bid for: 2

Maximum number of lots a supplier can be awarded: 2

Description of how multiple lots may be awarded:

1

 

Lot 001. lot 001

Description

lot 001 description



Page 4 to 10

Lot value (estimated)

£50,000 excluding VAT

£52,000 including VAT

Framework lot values may be shared with other lots

Same for all lots

CPV classifications, contract locations, contract dates and options are shown in the Scope
section, because they are the same for all lots.

Lot 002. lot 002

Description

lot 002 description

Lot value (estimated)

£500,000 excluding VAT

£502,000 including VAT

Framework lot values may be shared with other lots

Same for all lots

CPV classifications, contract locations, contract dates and options are shown in the Scope
section, because they are the same for all lots.



Page 5 to 10

Lot 003. lot 003

Description

lot 003 description

Lot value (estimated)

£500,000 excluding VAT

£502,000 including VAT

Framework lot values may be shared with other lots

Same for all lots

CPV classifications, contract locations, contract dates and options are shown in the Scope
section, because they are the same for all lots.

Framework 

Open framework scheme end date (estimated)

20 December 2028

Maximum number of suppliers

3



Page 6 to 10

Maximum percentage fee charged to suppliers

23%

Further information about fees

her information abo

Framework operation description

ramework operation description(UK4_56)Include how prices are determined an

Award method when using the framework

Either with or without competition

Contracting authorities that may use the framework

tracting authorities that may use the framework(UK4_62)Describe categories of authoriti

Participation 

Legal and financial capacity conditions of participation

Lot 001. lot 001

Lot 002. lot 002

Lot 003. lot 003



Page 7 to 10

l and financial capacity conditions of participation(UK4_71)Must not require insurance
before contract awa

Technical ability conditions of participation

Lot 001. lot 001

Lot 002. lot 002

Lot 003. lot 003

hnical ability conditions of participation(UK4_72)Must allow equivalent qualifications

Particular suitability

Lot 001. lot 001

Lot 002. lot 002

Lot 003. lot 003

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

30 December 2025, 6:00pm

Tender submission deadline

31 December 2025, 1:15pm



Page 8 to 10

Submission address and any special instructions

sion address and any special instructions(UK4_126)Must include a website if tenders may
be submitted electronically. For example, https://www.example.com/. Include further
information about the e

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

26 January 2026

Recurring procurement

Publication date of next tender notice (estimated): 31 December 2025

Award criteria 

Name Description Type
awardcriteria name ample, select price for the unit

cost of an item, cost for future
maintenance costs, or quality
for social value and other non-
financial criteria

Cost

https://www.example.com/.


Page 9 to 10

Weighting description

eighting descript

Other information 

Payment terms

terms(UK4_137)In addition to payments being made within 30 days for valid, undisputed
invoices that are not for concession contracts, utilities contracts awarded by private
utilities, or contracts awarded by schools. You may also describe the processes for
submittin

Description of risks to contract performance

terms(UK4_137)In addition to payments being made within 30 days for valid, undisputed
invoices that are not for concession contracts, utilities contracts awarded by private
utilities, or contracts awarded by schools. You may also describe the processes for
submittin

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes

Procedure 



Page 10 to 10

Procedure type

Open procedure

Contracting authority 

JAGGAER LTD

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PVZC-4459-PLND

address1

London

SW1W 0NY

United Kingdom

Contact name: Jaggy

Email: nbell+fts@jaggaer.com

Website: https://site-qaf-063.midev.app.jaggaer.com/

Region: UKI32 - Westminster

Organisation type: Private utility

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:nbell+fts@jaggaer.com
https://site-qaf-063.midev.app.jaggaer.com
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Commercial tool
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Options
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations
	Lot constraints

	
	Lot 001. lot 001
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	Same for all lots
	Lot 002. lot 002
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	Same for all lots
	Lot 003. lot 003
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	Same for all lots

	Framework
	Open framework scheme end date (estimated)
	Maximum number of suppliers
	Maximum percentage fee charged to suppliers
	Further information about fees
	Framework operation description
	Award method when using the framework
	Contracting authorities that may use the framework

	Participation
	Legal and financial capacity conditions of participation
	Technical ability conditions of participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)
	Recurring procurement

	Award criteria
	Weighting description

	Other information
	Payment terms
	Description of risks to contract performance
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	JAGGAER LTD


		2026-01-25T02:36:45+0000
	TCPDF




